
2072 M.Sc. Entrance Result 

S.N. Roll No Name of Student Total score

1 72180 Bibek Tiwari 72.986

2 72632 Sijan Regmi 72.528

3 72223 Bivek Pokhrel 69.172

4 72492 Prakash Timsina 68.842

5 72594 Santosh Thapa 68.058

6 72541 Ramesh Chalise 67.042

7 72496 Pramod Neupane 65.872

8 72359 Khimananda Acharya 65.772

9 72655 Sudip Ghimire 65.372

10 72373 Kushal Rijal 65.100

11 72697 Suvechhya Lamichhane 64.728

12 72644 Subash Chandra Gautam 64.142

13 72498 Prawin Rimal 64.042

14 72115 Amar Thakuri 63.986

15 72231 Chheda Lal Chaudhary 62.328

16 72337 Kabita Bista 61.542

17 72257 Devi Sapkota 61.400

18 72415 Mohan Giri 61.328

19 72152 Awadhesh Kumar Das 61.286

20 72291 Gaurab Rijal 61.214

21 72285 Durga Parsad Adhikari 61.100

22 72548 Ravindra Aryal 61.100

23 72620 Shiva Bhandari 60.528

24 72483 Pradip Adhikari 60.428

25 72443 Netra Bahadur Thapa 60.286

26 72195 Bimal Nepal 60.258

27 72647 Sudam Bhurtel 59.972

28 72279 Dipendra Ojha 59.858

29 72366 Krishna Kumar Bhandari 59.728

30 72168 Bharat Sharma 59.472

31 72669 Suman Arghali 59.458

32 72187 Bijaya Sharma 58.586

33 72521 Rajan Dhamala 58.142

34 72360 Kiran Nyaupane 58.100

35 72727 Yub Narayan Kafle 58.058

36 72726 Youbraj Paudel 57.986

37 72522 Rajan Ghimire 57.800

38 72600 Sarman Bhurtel 57.658

39 72666 Suman Acharya 57.586

40 72241 Debit Subedi 57.386

41 72588 Santosh Adhikari 57.314

Merit List



42 72532 Raju Khasu 57.158

43 72251 Denish Poudyal 56.900

44 72105 Abinash Pathak 56.828

45 72704 Thakur Bhandari 56.542

46 72570 Sailesh Dhungel 56.386

47 72489 Prakash Basyal 56.128

48 72667 Suman Acharya 55.758

49 72474 Phanindra Thapa 55.742

50 72494 Pramita Tiwari 55.614

51 72326 Jay Prakash Narayan Chaudhary 55.586

52 72764 Raju Poudel 55.400

53 72388 Madan Prasai 55.214

54 72182 Bijay Pudasaini 55.014

55 72622 Shivaji Tiwari 54.872

56 72185 Bijaya Kharel 54.828

57 72109 Ajay Gopali 54.586

58 72645 Subash Poudel 54.428

59 72348 Keshab Giri 54.272

60 72368 Kshitij Kumar Magar 54.214

61 72565 Sagar Adhikari 54.186

62 72410 Meghraj Timilsina 54.028

63 72208 Bipin Khatry 53.858

64 72224 Buddhi Narayan Serma 53.828

65 72658 Sudip Poudel 53.828

66 72056 Sandip Shah 53.658

67 72517 Radhey Shyam Bhattarai 53.500

68 72120 Amrit Khadka 53.286

69 72107 Aditya Lamichhane 52.714

70 72158 Barun D.C. 52.458

71 72598 Sarashowati Dhital 52.358

72 72569 Sagar Thapa 52.300

73 72003 Amish Maskey 52.242

74 72633 Sikala Tiwari 51.742

75 72206 Binod Subedi 51.672

76 72218 Bishnu Maya Acharya 51.628

77 72173 Bhimsen Bhujel 51.558

78 36 Amrit Sedain 51.414

79 72100 Aakash Limbu 51.172

80 72252 Dependra Shah 51.172

81 72189 Bikash Chauhan 51.128

82 72355 Khem Raj Hamal 50.958

83 72601 Saroj Dahal 50.914

84 72604 Saroj Kumar Thapa 50.872

85 72681 Surendra Budha 50.742

86 72029 Krishna Baral 50.642

87 72689 Suresh Paudyal 50.614

88 72435 Narayan Basyal 50.600



89 72472 Phanindra Bahadur Sunuwar 50.600

90 72150 Atit Deuja 50.586

91 72438 Narendra Basnet 50.442

92 72289 Ganesh Pandey 50.214

93 72771 Shyam Prasad Kuikel 50.100

94 72319 Hiralal Khatri 50.000

95 72352 Khagendra Prasad Pokhrel 50.000

96 72201 Binod Bhandari 49.972

97 72006 Arun Kumar Karna 49.842

98 72660 Sujan Shah 49.814

99 72707 Tirtha Narayan Shah 49.728

100 72481 Pradeep Shrestha 49.714

101 72461 Nischal Acharya 49.600

102 72246 Deepak Nepali 49.558

103 72768 Saroj Khadka 49.228

104 72670 Suman Kumar Pandey 49.200

105 72332 Jhimi Lama 49.128

106 72380 Lekhnath Addhikari 49.086

107 72342 Kamal Rawat 49.042

108 72216 Bishnu Acharya 49.014

109 72499 Prem Kumar Adhikari 48.872

110 72769 Shiva Prasad Baral 48.872

111 72540 Ramesh Bhandari 48.814

112 72262 Dharma Raj Mahato 48.700

113 72171 Bhim Bahadur Dhakal 48.672

114 72678 Sunil Shahi 48.642

115 72702 Tejendra Bam 48.642

116 72550 Richa Adhikari 48.614

117 72710 Trilochan Khanal 48.472

118 72579 Sanjay Kumar Prajapati 48.328

119 72526 Rajendra Paudel 48.314

120 72467 Pankaj Basnet 48.286

121 72695 Sushmita Adhikari 48.286

122 72229 Chandra Shekhar Mourya 48.086

123 72509 Pushkar Thapa 48.086

124 72123 Anan Moktan  48.014

125 72618 Sher Bahadur Raut 48.014

126 72597 Sarada Bhattarai 47.958

127 72036 Nabin Bhandari 47.900

128 72277 Dipendra Basnet 47.872

129 72440 Naresh Joshi 47.842

130 72690 Suresh Timalsina 47.842

131 72194 Bimal Bhandari 47.800

132 72709 Trilochan Baral 47.442

133 72149 Ashwin Khadka 47.286

134 72708 Tirtha Raj Acharya 46.886

135 72639 Sonit Chalise 46.842



136 23 Ganesh Bhujel 46.800

137 72405 Manoj Kumar Shrestha 46.758

138 72396 Mahendra Pun Magar 46.700

139 72234 Chiranjibi Khadka 46.672

140 72556 Roshan Kumar Mishra 46.614

141 72487 Prajwal Lamichhane 46.358

142 72047 Prajwal Dahal 46.228

143 72167 Bharat Prasad Bhatt 46.200

144 72151 Avinash Thapa 46.186

145 72015 Binayak Yadav 46.172

146 72624 Shree Ram Lamsal 46.172

147 72322 Ishwor Nath Joshi 46.158

148 72325 Janak Raj Bhandary 46.014

149 72170 Bhaskar Datt Bhatt 45.972

150 72534 Ram Bahadur Thapa 45.972

151 72245 Deepak Kharel 45.800

152 72243 Deepak Deuja 45.800

153 72017 Chandra kumar Limbu 45.642

154 72638 Sonam Kafle 45.642

155 72169 Bharat Sunar 45.586

156 72028 Kiran Bhattarai 45.586

157 72215 Bishal Pandey 45.514

158 72354 Khem Kanta Paudel 45.386

159 72425 Nabin Dawadi 45.314

160 72407 Manoj Pokhrel 45.242

161 72347 Keshab Gautam 45.200

162 72276 Dipen Thapa 45.042

163 72654 Sudip Adhikari 44.958

164 72004 Anil Kumar Shah 44.886

165 72482 Pradip Acharya 44.786

166 72452 Niraj Shrestha 44.758

167 72193 Bikram Sing Basnet 44.700

168 72121 Amrit Kumar Tiwari 44.458

169 72128 Anil Sapkota 44.442

170 72549 Ravindra Prasad Bhatt 44.372

171 72662 Sujeet Kumar Yadav 44.200

172 72502 Priyanka Kumari Das 44.028

173 72559 Rupesh Bagale 43.886

174 72112 Akalesh Chaudhary 43.858

175 72264 Dhurba Raj Joshi 43.758

176 72476 Poshan Kandel 43.714

177 72361 Kishor Nepal 43.686

178 72220 Bishnu Prasad Pokhrel 43.614

179 72629 Shyam Bhatta 43.586

180 72724 Yogesh Chand 43.542

181 72203 Binod Kharel 43.528

182 72136 Anoj Wagle 43.342



183 72127 Anil Kumar Shah 43.258

184 72514 Rabin Subedi 43.258

185 72269 Dindayal Mallah 43.158

186 72390 Madhav Chapain 43.028

187 72124 Anil Budhathoki 42.986

188 72581 Sanjaya Khanal 42.972

189 72766 Sandip Baral 42.872

190 72372 Kumari Sangita 42.800

191 72364 Krishna Dev Ray 42.772

192 72164 Bharat Badayar Joshi 42.758

193 72552 Rishiram Bhusal 42.758

194 72671 Suman Ojha 42.642

195 72174 Bhugol Sapkota 42.572

196 72593 Santosh Neupane 42.572

197 72156 Bamdev Bhatta 42.500

198 72754 Dipak Dhakal 42.458

199 72631 Shyam Sundar Kumar Duvedi 42.286

200 72416 Mohan Sapkota 42.272

201 72402 Manisha Rai 42.272

202 72199 Binaya Dhakal 42.228

203 72011 Baburam Ghimire 42.214

204 72531 Raju Bhusal 42.186

205 72718 Uttam Prasad Poudel 42.100

206 72427 Nabin Pahadi 42.086

207 72101 Aashish Paudel 42.072

208 72026 Jeevan Raj Sharma 42.042

209 72116 Amit Kumar Thapa 41.942

210 72391 Madhav Dhakal 41.914

211 72041 Niraj Neupane 41.814

212 72204 Binod Pokhrel 41.786

213 72287 Eka Raj Oli 41.772

214 72294 Gobinda Pd. Bishwakarma 41.672

215 72310 Hari Kumar K.C. 41.628

216 72334 Jiyalal Prasad Kushwaha 41.628

217 72699 Taranath Jaishy 41.614

218 72692 Sushil Bhandari 41.586

219 72306 Gupindra Raj Chamlagain 41.558

220 24 Raju Lamsal 41.514

221 72219 Bishnu Prasad Adhikari 41.500

222 72051 Raju Bhatta 41.472

223 72381 Lila Bahadur Gurung 41.400

224 72507 Purna Prakash Tiwari 41.328

225 26 Shiva Prasad Bhusal 41.300

226 72406 Manoj Lamichhane 41.258

227 72554 Romina Shrestha 41.242

228 72225 Chandra Prasad Gautam 41.228

229 72557 Roshan Kumar Sharma 41.200



230 72964 Jay Singh Saud 41.186

231 72040 Niraj Chaudhary 41.158

232 72515 Rabina Khadka 41.158

233 72505 Punaram Sharma 41.142

234 72493 Pramananda Bhandari 41.128

235 72343 Kamod Chaudhary 41.114

236 72198 Binaya Chandra Pokhrel 41.086

237 72346 Kedar Poudel 41.028

238 72340 Kalyan Adhikari 41.014

239 72538 Ram Sharan  Karki 41.000

240 72433 Narayan Acharya 40.858

241 72663 Sujeet Oli 40.842

242 72299 Gopal Bohara 40.828

243 72430 Namuna Adhikari 40.786

244 25 Suraj Neupane 40.772

245 72762 Prakash Adhikari 40.772

246 72711 Trilochan Subedi 40.758

247 72485 Pradip Luitel 40.742

248 72504 Pukar Sedai 40.742

249 72683 Suresh Adhikari 40.686

250 72305 Gunaraj Gautam 40.672

251 72393 Madhav Pokhrel 40.658

252 72135 Ankita Rai 40.642

253 72479 Prabin Neupane 40.642

254 72059 Shivashankar Shah 40.514

255 72002 Adarsha Neupane 40.414

256 27 Bishnu Dhakal 40.400

257 72621 Shiva Chaudhary 40.314

258 72183 Bijay Raj Neupane 40.272

259 72648 Sudan panthi 40.242

260 72221 Bishnu Sunar 40.228

261 32 Purna Man Mahatara 40.214

262 72179 Bibek Kumar Chaurasiya 40.200

263 72512 Rabin Baral 40.200

264 72256 Devendra Khanal 40.142

265 72146 Ashim Gautam 40.100

266 72477 Poshan Belbase 40.086

267 72162 Bhagawan Bhakta Aryal 40.042

268 72714 Umesh Poudel 40.028

269 72110 Ajay Sunar 40.014

270 72023 Fauda Raj Limbu 39.972

271 72685 Suresh G.C. 39.928

272 72705 Thaneshwar Gautam 39.914

273 72349 Keshab Raj Dhakal 39.900

274 72247 Deepak Pokhrel 39.886

275 72339 Kalpana Gosain 39.758

276 72716 Urmila Paudel 39.758



277 72441 Naresh Meyongba 39.742

278 72052 Ranjit Rajbanshi 39.714

279 72046 Parjapati Dahal 39.686

280 72165 Bharat Jung Khadka 39.686

281 72551 Rim Bahadur Rawat 39.686

282 72451 Niraj Shrestha 39.658

283 72351 Khagendra Prasad Jaishi 39.600

284 72228 Chandra Shekhar Timsina 39.586

285 72490 Prakash Mahatara 39.558

286 72544 Rashmi Parajuli 39.542

287 72571 Sailesh Subedi 39.500

288 72297 Goma Khadka 39.472

289 72615 Shasikala Adhikari 39.472

290 72205 Binod Pun 39.458

291 72316 Hemanta Bhujel 39.442

292 72418 Manoj Budhathoki 39.386

293 72578 Sangita Sapkota 39.314

294 72677 Sunil Kumar Sah 39.286

295 72567 Sagar Dahal 39.258

296 72589 Santosh Burathoki 39.242

297 72672 Suman Pokhrel 39.186

298 72235 Chiranjivi Timilsina 39.100

299 72478 Prabin Karki 39.072

300 72535 Ram Chandra Dawadi 39.014

301 72458 Nirmal Dangi 39.000

302 72019 Deependra Adhikari 38.958

303 72172 Bhim Prasad Bhandari 38.958

304 72273 Dinesh Gharti Magar 38.958

305 72555 Roshan Karki 38.928

306 72181 Bidur Dahal 38.914

307 72763 Punya Paudel 38.900

308 72106 Achyut Dahal 38.886

309 72286 Durga Prasad Joshi 38.886

310 72280 Dipendra Oli 38.858

311 72259 Dhan Bahadur Limbu 38.842

312 72403 Manoj Devkota 38.842

313 72471 Pawan Rijal 38.728

314 72572 Salik Ram Sapkota 38.672

315 72258 Devraj K.C. 38.658

316 72018 Chit Ranjan Kumar Mandal 38.542

317 72590 Santosh Kumar Chaudhary 38.528

318 72154 Badri Prasad Wosti 38.514

319 72313 Hem Bikram Bist 38.514

320 72459 Nirmala Khyaju 38.458

321 72214 Birendra Kumar Pandit 38.442

322 72147 Ashok Poudel 38.428

323 72374 Lav Kumar Shreshta 38.386



324 72175 Bhuwan Budhathoki 38.372

325 72573 Samir Kattel 38.342

326 72113 Alish Adhikari 38.314

327 72613 Sharmila Sharma 38.272

328 72977 Surendra Singh 38.258

329 72233 Chiranjeevi Poudel 38.214

330 72176 Bhuwan K.C. 38.200

331 72693 Sushil Kumar Mahato 38.186

332 72236 Christopher Bhattarai 38.128

333 72375 Laxmi Chalise 38.086

334 37 Santosh Kumar Singh Mahato 38.072

335 72143 Arjun Dhakal 38.072

336 31 Dhruba Sapkota 38.042

337 72039 Nirmod Kumar Mandal 37.972

338 72263 Dhirendra Bahadur Chown 37.972

339 72387 Madan Kumar Bist 37.928

340 72108 Alisha Dhakal 37.928

341 72963 Indra Kumar Pant 37.928

342 72537 Ram Datt Kalauni 37.872

343 72069 Tulashi Ram Luitel 37.842

344 72533 Raju Shrestha 37.842

345 72027 Khagendra Simkhada 37.828

346 72132 Anjan Kumar Aryal 37.814

347 72133 Anju D.C. 37.800

348 72060 Shiv Kant Chaudhary 37.772

349 72253 Dev Raj Joshi 37.772

350 72190 Bikash Parajuli 37.742

351 72118 Amrit Adhikari 37.728

352 72338 Kailash Gautam 37.714

353 72409 Meena Shree Khanal 37.714

354 72327 Jaya Raj Bhatta 37.700

355 72956 Binaya Pravakar Pant 37.700

356 72192 Bikram Gurung 37.658

357 72119 Amrit Chaudhary 37.600

358 72619 Shiva Adhikari 37.542

359 72694 Sushil Kumar Swarnkar 37.486

360 72217 Bishnu Giri 37.358

361 72688 Suresh Niroula 37.342

362 72227 Chandra Shekhar Chaudhary 37.286

363 72207 Bipin Ghising 37.272

364 72417 Monan Datt Bhatt 37.272

365 72014 Bal Krishna Sambahamphe 37.242

366 72367 Krishna Prasad Neupane 37.228

367 72465 Padam Raj Khanal 37.214

368 72288 Ganesh Ghimire 37.186

369 72304 Guna Raj Gautam 37.158

370 72518 Radhika Rijal 37.158



371 72561 Sabin Dhungel 37.100

372 72962 Himal Dangaura 37.100

373 72265 Dibendra Kumar Rai 37.086

374 72450 Niraj Sharma Kattel 37.086

375 72599 Sarin Pokharel 37.028

376 72045 Pradeep Karki 37.000

377 72696 Susmita Bhattarai 37.000

378 72300 Gopal Karki 36.958

379 72142 Arjun Dhakal 36.942

380 72248 Deepak Regmi 36.914

381 72602 Saroj Khanal 36.914

382 72104 Abhishek Ojha 36.900

383 72103 Abhisek Dhungel 36.872

384 72413 Min Bahadur Gurdhami 36.872

385 72141 Arjun Adhikari 36.842

386 30 Amrit Sharma 36.828

387 72330 Jeet Bahadur Baniya 36.828

388 72232 Chintaharan  Sah 36.772

389 72420 Mukesh Neupane 36.758

390 72317 Hementa Raj Pandey 36.700

391 72144 Arun Paneru 36.672

392 72376 Laxmi Narayan Mandal Tharu 36.672

393 72439 Narendra Khadka 36.672

394 72008 Anuja Ghimire 36.658

395 72419 Mukesh Bhattarai 36.658

396 72437 Narayan Pokhrel 36.586

397 72037 Nabin Kumar gurung 36.528

398 72043 Rabin Dahal 36.514

399 72475 Poojan Mishra 36.428

400 72293 Gayatri Adhikari 36.428

401 72009 Arjum Bhattarai 36.342

402 72770 Shreejana Bhusal 36.328

403 72431 Nanda  Lal Oli 36.314

404 72328 Jayanti Aryal 36.314

405 72382 Lila Kumar Shrestha 36.300

406 72308 Hari Bhakta Acharya 36.286

407 72122 Amrit Nepal 36.272

408 72463 Pabin Rai 36.258

409 72723 Yam Nath Poudel 36.258

410 72068 Smit Thapa 36.228

411 72513 Rabin Kandel 36.228

412 72519 Rahul Kumar Ojha 36.228

413 72126 Anil Kumar Mandai 36.142

414 72383 Lila Prasad Dhakal 36.128

415 72353 Khagendra Sharma 36.100

416 72595 Sanu Kumar Sah 36.058

417 72282 Dipesh Balami 36.042



418 72462 Om Prakash Adhikari 36.028

419 72506 Purn Singh Bohara 36.014

420 72651 Sudhan Shaestha 35.986

421 72436 Narayan Pokharel 35.972

422 72480 Pradeep Bhattarai 35.972

423 16 Keshav Poudel 35.928

424 72456 Nirmal Adhikari 35.928

425 72558 Roshna Manandhar 35.900

426 72676 Sunil Chaudhary 35.900

427 72703 Tekan Sharma 35.900

428 72240 Debendra Bhandari 35.886

429 72609 Shakti Kumar Chaudhary 35.872

430 72628 Shusil Kumar Giri 35.842

431 72715 Upendra Giri 35.842

432 72668 Suman Amgain 35.828

433 72755 Ganesh Pokharel 35.800

434 72585 Sanju Lamichhane 35.786

435 72637 Sodip Rijal 35.742

436 72050 Rajesh Kumar Chaudhary 35.728

437 72177 Bhuwan Sing Tadi 35.728

438 72640 Sonu Kumar Sah 35.686

439 72030 Krishna Rai 35.672

440 72239 Datta Budha 35.642

441 72470 Parbat Gurung 35.572

442 72753 Deepak Thapa Chhetri 35.572

443 72125 Anil Kafley 35.514

444 72524 Rajendra Bist 35.358

445 72001 Aashish Adhikari 35.342

446 72721 Yadhav Poudel 35.286

447 72626 Shristi Maharjan 35.242

448 72013 Bibek Shrestha 35.200

449 72055 Satya Narayan Mandel 35.200

450 72959 Chakra Raj Pant 35.186

451 72335 John Maharjan 35.128

452 72751 Bhujendra Nepali 35.114

453 72636 Sishir G.C. 35.000

454 35 Ganga Prasad Adhikari 35.000

455 72230 Chetan Sapkota 35.000

456 72545 Rasmi Sapkota 35.000

457 72611 Sharada Chaudhary 35.000

458 72434 Narayan Basnet 35.000

459 72758 Kusum Thakuri 35.000

460 72970 Mahadev Prashad Pant 35.000

461 72978 Surendra Singh Dhami 35.000

462 72529 Rajesh Paudel 35.000

463 72614 Shashi Paudel 35.000

464 72623 Shree Krishna Thapa 35.000



465 72687 Suresh Kumar Sah 35.000

466 72612 Sharmila Neupane 35.000

467 72776 Yog Raj Dhungana 35.000

468 72238 Dasharath Bahadur Bhandari 35.000

469 72024 Janak Basnet 35.000

470 72553 Ramesh Kahtri 35.000

471 72178 Bibek Chhetri 35.000

472 72562 Sabin Kumar Maharjan 35.000

473 33 Suraj Phapaliya 35.000

474 72412 Milan Tamang 35.000

475 72627 Shubha Mahaseth 35.000

476 72752 Bidhya Laxmi Subedi 35.000

477 72659 Sujan Limbu 35.000

478 72511 Puskar Prasad Upadhyay 35.000

479 72021 Dipak Chetry 35.000

480 72675 Sundar Kumar Lama 35.000

481 72725 Yogendra Rosyara 35.000

482 72422 Muna Sen 35.000

483 72295 Gokarna Adhikari 35.000

484 72261 Dharm Deo Yadav 35.000

485 72301 Govinda Dhungana 35.000

486 72979 Tilak Khadka 35.000

487 72958 Bishnu Dev Joshi 35.000

488 72421 Mukesh Prasad Chauhan 35.000

489 72495 Pramod Bohora 35.000

490 72140 Anup Shrestha 35.000

491 72510 Puskar Bajagain 35.000

492 72491 Prakash Mahato 35.000

493 72454 Niranjan Bhatta 35.000

494 72378 Laxmi Thapa 35.000

495 72686 Suresh Khadka 35.000

496 72488 Prakash Adhikari 35.000

497 72038 Narendra Raut 35.000

498 72384 Lokraj Ghodasaini 35.000

499 72254 Dev Raj Paudel 35.000

500 72163 Bhagawati Bhattarai 35.000

501 72698 Tej Bahadur Pun 35.000

502 72682 Surendra Manandhar 35.000

503 72954 Bhuwan Raj Bhatt 35.000

504 72323 Jahagir Ansari 35.000

505 72728 Yubraj Malla 35.000

506 72255 Devendra Aryal 35.000

507 72469 Paramanand Badu 35.000

508 17 Ram Krishna Khanal 35.000

509 72314 Hem Raj Chhetri 35.000

510 72445 Nimesh Bhattarai 35.000

511 72674 Suman Thakur 35.000



512 72516 Rabindra Pd. Yadav 35.000

513 72186 Bijaya Paudel 35.000

514 72311 Harish Bohara 35.000

515 72404 Manoj Kumar Sah 35.000

516 72389 Madan Sah 35.000

517 72574 Samita Sapkota 35.000

518 72117 Amrendra Kumar Singh 35.000

519 72049 Rajan Rimal 35.000

520 72539 Ramchandra Bhatt 35.000

521 72679 Suprava Dhakal 35.000

522 72691 Surya Prasad Ghimire 35.000

523 72661 Sujan Thapa 35.000

524 72281 Dipendra Shrestha 35.000

525 72129 Anil Thapa 35.000

526 72717 Utsav Sigdel 35.000

527 72333 Jiwan Raut 35.000

528 72401 Manish Rauniyar 35.000

529 72053 Ram Prasad Luitel 35.000

530 72365 Krishna Kant Thakur 35.000

531 72072 Avinav Mishra 35.000

532 72296 Gokul Raya 35.000

533 72114 Amar Raj Ghimire 35.000

534 72447 Niraj Gajurel 35.000

535 72063 Suman Dahal 35.000

536 72131 Anisha Sharma 35.000

537 72722 Yagya Raj Kumar Sah 35.000

538 72064 Suman Dahal 35.000

539 72508 Purnanada Neupane 35.000

540 72713 Umesh Kunwar 35.000

541 72960 Dinesh Kumar Chaudhary 35.000

542 72249 Deependra Bahadur Bam 35.000

543 72035 Manish Kumar Chaudhary 35.000

544 72054 Roshna Sharma 35.000

545 72446 Nimesh Kunwar 35.000

546 72315 Hemant Raj Pandey 35.000

547 72975 Rajesh Dangaura 35.000

548 72641 Srijana Neupane 35.000

549 21 Mukund Chalise 35.000

550 72617 Shaurav Kumar Neupane 35.000

551 72309 Hari Datta Joshi 35.000

552 72423 Nabaraj Khanal 35.000

553 72271 Dinesh Chaudhary 35.000

554 72486 Pragati Chandra Jha 35.000

555 72303 Govinda Kandel 35.000

556 72577 Sandip Gautam 35.000

557 72211 Bir Bahadur Charti Thapa 35.000

558 72547 Ravi Badal 35.000



559 72400 Manisha Sharma 35.000

560 72568 Sagar Kattel 35.000

561 72656 Sudip Lamichhane 35.000

562 72071 Babin Kumar Shah 35.000

563 72153 Babita Khatri 35.000

564 19 Nabin Gautam 35.000

565 72712 Udaya Raj Upadhyaya 35.000

566 72394 Madhu Kumar Thapa 35.000

567 72457 Nirmal Dahal 35.000

568 72606 Saroj Yadav 35.000

569 72067 Soman Tshiring Sherpa 35.000

570 72161 Basudev Khatri 35.000

571 72503 Priyanka Kumari Jha 35.000

572 72428 Nabin Panday 35.000

573 72157 Barma Narayan Chaudhary 35.000

574 72649 Sudarshan Bohara 35.000

575 72729 Yuwa Raj Upaddhyay 35.000

576 72775 Tul Bahadur Pun 35.000

577 72073 Ashok Kumar Mandal 35.000

578 72966 Kirshna Nath Yogi 35.000

579 72226 Chandra Roka 35.000

580 72371 Kumar Ghimire 35.000

581 72605 Saroj Shrestha 35.000

582 72449 Niraj Oli 35.000

583 72196 Bimal Poudel 35.000

584 72408 Manoj Prasad Jaishi 35.000

585 72426 Nabin Kunwar 35.000

586 72603 Saroj Kumar Jha 35.000

587 72066 Shushil Kumar Pandit 35.000

588 72148 Ashwani Kumar Sharma 35.000

589 72973 Narendra Bahadur Bhat 35.000

590 72290 Ganesh Prasad Tiwari 35.000

591 72350 Keshav Raj Chataut 35.000

592 72608 Season Khadka 35.000

593 72070 Yogaraj Dahal 35.000

594 72952 Ashok Singh Saud 35.000

595 72520 Raj Kumar Dhakal 35.000

596 72976 Sital Sharma 35.000

597 72302 Govinda G.M. 35.000

598 72197 Bimal Prasad Sharma 35.000

599 72284 Drawesh Sah 35.000

600 72642 Srishti Pant 35.000

601 72773 Surya Bahadur B.K. 35.000

602 72270 Dinesh Aryal 35.000

603 72625 Shrijana Silpakar 35.000

604 72283 Diwakar Devkota 35.000

605 72607 Satish Kumar Sah 35.000



606 72414 Mohan Auji 35.000

607 72429 Nabina Chakatu 35.000

608 72968 Leela Mahar 35.000

609 72501 Pritam Kumar Sah 35.000

610 72455 Nirga Raj Jaishi 35.000

611 72010 Ashok Kumar Lekhi 35.000

612 72484 Pradip Khadka 35.000

613 72706 Tika Nidhi Gyawali 35.000

614 72298 Gopal Bahadur Dangi 35.000

615 72680 Suraj Sapkota 35.000

616 72048 Raj Kumar Sah 35.000

617 72362 Komal Singh 35.000

618 72102 Abhiman Bhandari 35.000

619 72385 Lokraj Joshi 35.000

620 29 Prem prasad Bhatta 35.000

621 72138 Anup Babu Karki 35.000

622 72275 Dipak Dahal 35.000

623 72576 Sandip Chaudhary 35.000

624 72460 Nirmala Rajguru 35.000

625 72065 Suman Ghimire 35.000

626 72345 Kedar Gartaula 35.000

627 72329 Jayanti Thapa 35.000

628 72448 Niraj Khatiwada 35.000

629 72033 Lila Pradad Baral 35.000

630 72616 Shatrudhan Pd.Chaudhary 35.000

631 72957 Binod Kumar Sethi 35.000

632 72767 Sangita Sharma 35.000

633 72130 Anina Mahat 35.000

634 72525 Rajendra Dahal 35.000

635 72025 Jeewachh Parsad Sah 35.000

636 72657 Sudip Neupane 35.000

637 72453 Niraj Singh 35.000

638 72592 Santosh Kumar Yadav 35.000

639 72972 Mukesh Malla 35.000

640 72584 Sanjiv Gyawali 35.000

641 72500 Prem Raj Bhatt 35.000

642 72244 Deepak Kandel 35.000

643 72701 Tej Prakash Upadhayay 35.000

644 72497 Pratiksha Bhandari 35.000

645 72652 Sudhanand Mandal 35.000

646 72210 Biplab Kumar Bhattarai 35.000

647 72312 Harish Prasad Bhatt 35.000

648 72536 Ram Chandra Gotame 35.000

649 72320 Indrakant Chaudhary 35.000

650 72542 Ramesh Kumar Seth 35.000

651 72528 Rajesh Kunwar 35.000

652 72344 Kapill Kunwar 35.000



653 72307 Haijali Yogi 35.000

654 72278 Dipendra Kumar Rana 35.000

655 72583 Sanjib Aryal 35.000

656 72684 Suresh Aryal 35.000

657 72058 Shambhu Bhandari Sharna 35.000

658 72564 Sangam Rajlawat 35.000

659 72324 Janak Bahadur Bist 35.000

660 20 Suvash Kandel 35.000

661 72188 Bikash Chandra Thapa Chhetri 35.000

662 72292 Gautam Babu Shrestha 35.000

663 72139 Anup Paudel 35.000

664 72761 Pradip Bhattarai 35.000

665 72395 Mahendra Kandel 35.000

666 72757 Krishna Prasad Bhusal 35.000

667 72242 Deepak Das 35.000

668 72546 Ratna Magar 35.000

669 72630 Shyam Sundar Acharya 35.000

670 72424 Nabin Bhujel 35.000

671 72260 Dhanjit Bahadur Bohara 35.000

672 72267 Dilip Kumar Yadav 35.000

673 72580 Sanjay Kumar Yadav 35.000

674 72369 Kul Bahadur Bakbal 35.000

675 72209 Bipin Swar 35.000

676 72650 Sudhan Chaudhary 35.000

677 72523 Rajan Shah 35.000

678 72222 Bishwas Kumar B.C. 35.000

679 72530 Rajkumar Pyakurel 35.000

680 72184 Bijay Ranjan Mudbari 35.000

681 72062 Subash Subedi 35.000

682 72587 Santosh  Hadkhale 35.000

683 34 Gopal Gurau 35.000

684 72673 Suman Sherstha 35.000

685 38 Anjita Regmi 35.000

686 72057 Sant Kumar Chaudhary 35.000

687 72159 Basant Lamichhane 35.000

688 72250 Deependra Lowa 35.000

689 72582 Sanjeev Kumar Chand 35.000

690 72370 Kul Chandra Nepal 35.000

691 72432 Narayan Kumar Shrestha 35.000

692 72399 Man Kumar Tamang 35.000

693 72377 Laxmi Prasad Regmi 35.000

694 72363 Krishna Chaudhary 35.000

695 72111 Ajit Kumar Yadav 35.000

696 72357 Khim Bahadur Deuwa 35.000

697 72586 Santaoh Shrestha 35.000

698 72212 Biraj Yogi 35.000

699 72202 Binod Guragain 35.000



700 72042 Om Prakash Chaudhary 35.000

701 72386 Madan Bhandari 35.000

702 72200 Binaya Rana 35.000

703 72321 Ishor Gautam 35.000

704 72022 Dinesh Chaudhary 35.000

705 72213 Birendra Basnet 35.000

706 72646 Subash Poudel 35.000

707 72331 Jhapat Prasad Jaishi 35.000

708 72664 Sujit Dulal 35.000

709 72765 Ram Prasad Dahal 35.000

710 72665 Sukra Dahal 35.000

711 72466 Padma Kumari Chaudhary 35.000

712 72974 Padam Raj Pathak 35.000


